10

11 | 12

Parts List

ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 |Thorlabs XT66SP XT66 metric rail
2 1 |GLAS-14-1-031 LGS WFS support
3 1 |GLAS-14-1-041 LGS WFS lenslet holder assy
4 1 94265K71 |1" square ID bellows
5 1 |GLAS-14-1-046 LGS WFS L6 mount assy
6 1 |GLAS-14-1-048 'WFS 1" mirror rail support
7 8 |ISO4762-M4x8 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw

Third Angle (§)-€—}

Ganarai ol & 01

A by
jolley

[Revision
1

ate
04/09/2006

[Fien

Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Apartado de Correos, 321
Santa Cruz de La Paima

+34 922 425 400

LGS WFS Rail Mounted Optics

GLAS-14-1-030 171

File name Sheet
AL

10

11 T 12



A
B
\.
0
0
C
Assembly Notes:
1. ltems 6 & 13 to be replaced by item 8 if no tip/tilt e
p| alignmentis required. o
Parts List
— ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 |GLAS-14-1-032 WEFS front support plate
2 1 |GLAS-14-1-033 WEFS support plate
3 1 |GLAS-14-1-034 WEFS support web
4 1 |GLAS-14-1-035 L7-L8 tube clamp
- 5 1 |GLAS-14-1-036 L7-L8 support tube
e 1 |GLAS-14-1-037 WFS main base plate
7 1 |GLAS-14-1-038 WEFS bellow support
8 1 |GLAS-14-1-039 WEFS support block
9 1 |GLAS-14-1-040 Thorlabs LT102M bracket (mod.)
10 2 |LT1-M 25mm translation stage
— 11 1 |[LGSWFS
12 2 |Thorlabs XT66P2 XT66 metric rail carriage
13 1 |Newport-M-36 Tip tilt stage
14 1 |astron tube L7-L8
15 1 |[ISO 4762 -M4x6 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw Third Ang|e@6
16 15 |BS 4464 - M4 Form A |Spring Washer Grawn by Date Revision
F 7 10 [ISO 4762 - M4 x 12 [Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw Jolley | 20/08/2006 LGS WFS Support
18 5 1SO 4762 - M4 x 16 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
19 15 |ISO 4762 - M6 x 12 |Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw gp;::?rgf ;OE:%Z;Z; File name Sheet
20 8 [IS0 4762 - NIIG x 16 _|Hexagon Socket Head (I.ap Screw : +34 |922 425 400 GLAS’|14-1’031 | A2 1111
1 2 7 8




3 4 5 ] 6 ] ] 8
61 12
25
A —.{ 2-M6x1
A-A \
? 170
158 O >J
K N T T
- ~
- // //" ? '\\\ \\ 0
/ AN
/ \
N / \
115 Q // \
/ / \ \
/ \
~ o I
(= < |
IS S8 |
\\ //\4M407 ispaced
— 75 0O A\ \ // -M4x0.7 equispace
\ as shown
\\ / N
@85
N \\\\\ - ///
R { ~~_1Y
6 35 \&
M
1554—— | ‘
s—tell o jo
S 0 '
12 A
7-@4.5 CBORE
@8 x 6 DEEP
o mn o (") o o o o
40 & @ ~ < —
o
)| Q |
21 M4x0.7 10 DEEP
Third Angle@—é}
Material Drawn by _ Date Revision
Aluminium alloy olley | 30/08/2006 WFS Front Supprt Plate
Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Finish Apartado de Correos, 321
) Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-032 | A2 1171
3 4 5 I 6 I 7 I 8



Zlk 5

2 3 | 4 | 6 | 7 | 8
375 50 A-MBx1
(o} [—2
4-M4x0.7 8 DEEP
Lo
f -_:) N~
o
N
—
o
o
—
o (=2
o = == o
R [ 3-@4.5 CBORE O O
@8 x 6 DEEP
o
SS G
ull ©) @ 5
o
—
5 15
10 55
95
110
Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1
General Tol: £ 0.1 Aluminium alloy jolley 30/08/2006 WFS Support Plate
T 0 s saac Newon Group of Telescopes
— Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish '
e yOVEKALTL‘S‘:“:iF;yE%GES e _ Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
0 Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-033 A 111
3 | | 6 7 | 8




95
0
110

55

6-M4x0.7 8 DEEP

o

Lo]
M
—
[ _
| HN |
N
2
— -
5 110
=T
> O O (o) 7,
|
15 o
—
55
95
Third Angle @—6
glrl\léESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1
General Tol: £ 0.1 Aluminium alloy jolley 30/08/2006 1 WFS Support WEb
| I: £ 0.
2332;1’ :;.ish (?nz.i,ons): 32 Isaac Newtcc)in Srogp of Telggcopes
= Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish ’
REMOVEALL;EQ;P E?ffs _ Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-034 A3 111
1 | 2 | 3 |

Zlk 5 I 6 7 I 8




2 | 4 | 6 7 | 8
N
< <
N~ <
LSS S
4-@4.5 CBORE equispaced as shown
- i_ @8 x 4 DEEP
7
10
Third Angle @—6
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1
General Tol: £ 0.1 Aluminium alloy JO"ey 30/08/2006 L7'L8 Tube Cla.mp
’;32:';’ ::,'{; (?f,i,ons): 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
o Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish ’
e yOVEKALTL‘S‘:“:iF;yERnGLES _ Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-035 A 111
2 | | 6 7 | 8

Zlk 5




120

10
5 @64

I @32

<
<
3 20
7.1
7/- 0
o
)| |4
™~
<
N
LS
Third Angle @—6
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1
General Tol: £ 0.1 Aluminium alloy JO"ey 30/08/2006 1 L7'L8 Support TU be
I I: £ 0.
Surtace et (o sy 32 Isaac Newtcc)in Srogp of Telgzcopes
— Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish ’
%EV;‘AO:E A‘LTL‘S‘:'::T%VE%GT _ Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
spsbaistaiit | Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-036 A1
2 | 3 |

Zlk 5 I 6 7 I 8




55

4xM6x1

95

/—4x¢6.6 THRU

R 10
[{e}
N ©
O O
Al
™
O O
o
—
2 2 2 g B
N N <
N ~ o A A
—l
n n Ll n Ll 1 1 1
I Il | |1 o
Il Il Il Il Ll 1 1 1
Third Angle @—6
glrl\léESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by i Date Revision
imensions in mm 1 -
Genere ol % 01 Stainless Steel lolley 30/08/2006 ! WFS Main Base Plate
’;32:';’ :ﬁ,'{; f:f,i,ons): 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
o Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish ’
REMOVEALL;EQ;P E?ffs ) Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
Black paint +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-037 A3 l1 1

Zlk 5 I 6 7 I 8




4 5 | 6 | 7 | 8
4-M4x0.7
o
2
™
95 / g \ —
87 (o)
@52
57
o
N~
28 O o
65— O Q s
0 \L
3x@6.6 THRU
[ ce] o o] N~ AN 00
N ™ © o 00
Third Angle @—6
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1
General Tol: £ 0.1 Aluminium alloy JO"ey 31/08/2006 WFS Be"OW SU pport
232:‘:; ::.Ii:; f’m'z.i,m): 32 Isaac Newtcc)in Srogp of Telggcopes
= Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish )
FTEMOVEALLSE%;P E?ﬁEs i Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
: Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-038 A3 111
5 | 6 7 | 8

ZiN




3 | | 6 | 7 | 8
145 j—— (¢} 0
/8—M3X0.5 12 DEEP
97 —) o] o
[Te}
— i
o O L O O

58 p—— o o

[T} 4-M6x1 12 DEEP

o V-

~

0 0 €= -0 o/
[Te]
10 c=> N o o
0
10
85
25.8 48 44.6
95
Third Angle @6
JRLESS OTHERWISE STATED] Viaterial Drawn by _ Date Revision
Conmra o8 01 Aluminium alloy folley | 31/08/2006 WFS Support Block

Angular Tol: # 0.25
Surface Finish (microns): 3.2

Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes

Finish

Black anodise

Apartado de Correos, 321
Santa Cruz de La Palma
+34 922 425 400

File name

GLAS-14-1-039 | A2

Sheet
171

6

I 7

I 8




| 6 7 | 8
3-M6x1 10 DEEP
|
|
|
|
|
I— 3
L
|
|
. - [
T ( 5 T T D
L L ¢ .
62 54
Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;isesn ;?anfﬁ\nﬁlrl‘fE STATED| Material Drawn by' Date Revision
Ganaritor & 01 lolley 31/08/2006 Modified Thorlabs LT102M Bracket

Angular Tol: £ 0.25
Surface Finish (microns): 3.2

Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
Apartado de Correos, 321

Finish
e yOVEKALTL‘S‘:“:iF;yE%GES Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
v +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-040 A3 |1 /1
| 6 7 | 8

ZiN




1 | 2 | 3 | | 6 7
Parts List
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 |GLAS-14-1-042 LGS WEFS lenslet support
2 1 |GLAS-14-1-043 LGS WEFS lenslet mount
3 1 |GLAS-14-1-044 LGS lenslet bellow support
4 1 |GLAS-14-1-045 LGS lenslet spacer
5 1 [290805C Lenslet support (Tom Gregory)
6 1 |Thorlabs XT66P2 XT66 metric rail carriage
7 1 |Thorlabs MT1 12mm translation stage
8 1 |Thorlabs ST1XY-A 3mm X-Y translation stage
9 2 |ISO 4762 - M6 x 12 |Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw Third Ang|e@_6
10 4 |1SO 4762 - M6 x 10 |Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw | [oxessomerwse srareo|vateral Brawn by Date Revision
11 2 [ISO4762-M4x16 |Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw | |cena o< os folley 31/08/2006 LGS WFS Lenslet Holder Assembly
12 4 |ANSI B18.3 - No. Hexagon Socket Button Head gy o e ons) 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
4-48 - 1/4 Cap Screw Apartado de Correos, 321 :
p Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet

13 4 |1ISO 4762 -M3x 16 |Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-041 A1

1 | 2 | 3 | | 6 7




3 | 6 | 7 | 8
60
4-M3x0.5 10 DEEP 2-M6x1 8 DEEP
O/ I o o
o © =7
3 @ @) o <] O
o
™
(o} — Qo e}
(e}
48
17.5 25
60
Third Angle@—g
glrl\léESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1
Genera Tot 0.1 Aluminium alloy lolley 31/08/2006 LGS WFS Lenslet Support
T 0 s saac Newon Group of Telescopes
— Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish '
e yOVEKALTL‘S‘:“:iF;yEEnGES e _ Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
v : Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-042 A 111
3 | 6 7 | 8

Zlk 5




2- @4.7 CBORE
@7.5 x 5 DEEP
17.8 25.4
4- $6.5 CBORE

/ ®10.5 x 7 DEEP ]
A ~ -
Q) Q uy
— 1
3 O |
©
o | T
Te} — "1
. Q) O
o % Q | _!'
™ o)
—
18 10
43
61
Third Angle @—6
glrl\l;ESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1
General Tt & 01 Aluminium alloy lolley 31/08/2006 ! LGS WFS Lenslet Mount
’;32:';’ ::,'{; (?f,i,ons): 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
o Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish '
B‘NEDAOVEKALTL‘S‘:“:%ER»GLES _ Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-043 A 111
1 | 2 | 3 |

Zlk 5 I 6 7 I 8




4-M4x0.7
3typ
67 /\O o .
[T
52.5 © 1
375 @28
- e
225 ©) © 4-¢3.4 CBORE it
@6 x 3 DEEP
N\ / |
5
o T} o) To) N~ 0
N N o © ~
N ™ Ln
Third Angle@—g
glrl\léESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1
Genera Tot 0.1 Aluminium alloy lolley 31/08/2006 1 LGS Lenslet Bellow Support
233:‘:; ;onli:; f’m'z.i,m): 32 Isaac':o\ Newt(én Srogp of Telggiopes
Fimsh partado de Correos,
%E;OVEKA‘LTL‘S‘:“:%EE»GLEHS " _ Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
frdo st Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-044 A3 1 /1
1 | 2 | 3 |

Zlk 5 I 6 7 I 8




| | 6 | 7 | 8
2x@5 THRU \ 3
~
A
<
™
N~
—
10
6.4 20
Third Angle @—6
glrl\léESS OTHERWISE STATED| Material Drawn by Date Revision
imensions in mm 1
Gonera ot & 01 Aluminium alloy lolley 31/08/2006 LGS Lenslet Spacer
232:':; :ﬁ,‘{; (?gz,i,ons): 32 Isaac Newtcc)in Srogp of Telggcopes
= Apartado de Correos, 321
Finish ’
REMOVEALL;EE;P EEnGFS i Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-045 A3 111
| | 6 7 | 8

Zlk 5




1 | 2 | 3 | 6 7
Parts List
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 |Newport LP-1A Multi axis lens positioner
2 1 |GLAS-14-1-047 L6 support block
3 1 |Thorlabs XT66P2 XT66 metric rail carriage
4 1 [Newport M-423 25mm Translation stage
5 1 |[Newport SM-25 25mm micrometer
6 4 |ISO 4762 -M3x 16 |Hexagon Socket Head Third Ang|e@_6
Cap Screw UNLESS GTHERWISE STATED[Materal Brawn by Date Revision
7 3 [ISO4762-M6x 16 |Hexagon Socket Head jolley 0410912006 LGS WFS L6 Mount Assembly
Cap Screw Angular Tor % e ons) 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
8 2 |ISO4762-M6x10 [Hexagon Socket Head ASD:;IZd&Sf &O[rae?a;ﬁél File name Sheet
Cap Screw +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-046 A3 l1 1
1 | 2 | 3 | 6 7




l l 6 l 7 8
4-M3x0.5 10 DEEP
80
o o L—— 70 J o
3-M6x1 15 DEEP
o O — o o 0
™ o O C—— 22 o (o}
v}
™
0
45.5
I
° 3 p @ © 0 B 5
™ (o]
Third Angle@—g
glrl\l;isesn ;?anfr?\nﬁlrl‘fE STATED| Material Drawn by' Date Revision
General Tol: £ 0.1 Aluminium alloy jolley 04/09/2006 WFS L6 Support BIOCk

Angular Tol: £ 0.25
Surface Finish (microns): 3.2

Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes

Apartado de Correos, 321

Finish
e yOVEKALTL‘S‘:“:iF;yE%GES _ Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
0 Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-047 A3 l1 1
| | 6 7 8

Zlk 5




1
./
Parts List
ITEM | QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 |Thorlabs KS1D 1" mirror mount 3
2 1 |GLAS-14-1-049 WFS mirror support block Third Ang|e@_6
3 1 |Thorlabs XT66P2 XT66 metric rail carriage DNIESE CTAERWISE STATED] Vateral Brawn by Date Revision
4 4 [1ISO4762-M3x10 |Hexagon Socket Head General Tt & 01 lolley 04/09/2006 ! WFS 1" Mirror Rail Mount

Cap Screw 233:':; ;‘:,'{; (?f,gms): 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes
5 | 1 [IS04762-M4x25 [Hexagon Socket Head Gt s do La Paima. e mame

Cap Screw ; +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-048 A3 1 /1

1 | 2 | 3 | 5 | 6 7 | 8




j—
F=2
M4x0.7 15 DEEP
104.23
40 50 o 38.7
4-M3x0.5 12 DEEP 57.5
L)
o
54 d o r—o © A ° o
N
Q /;5 3 - _ é
7 o
Vi 8
_Z o
7 =
et
7
64— F0 o j—r . [e]
| J
-t
© © b 12 60
106
Third Angle @6

U‘?IILESS OTHERWISE STATED|Material [Drawn by [Date Revision .

oozt Aluminium alloy folley | 0410912006 WFS Mirror Support Block
:E?,:‘;';L:‘st (?“z‘fm,‘s) 32 Isaac Newton Group of Telescopes

Finish Apartado de Correos, 321
) Santa Cruz de La Palma File name Sheet
Black anodise +34 922 425 400 GLAS-14-1-049 A2 1/1
6 I 7 I 8




